COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203

1300 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203					gible Nominated Not Eligible Certified Rehab.	
HISTORIC BUILDING INVENTORY RE	SCORD		L		Date	
PROJECT NAME: Littleton His	-	COUNTY: Arapahoe	CITY: Littleto		STATE ID NO.: 5AH1355	
Survey 1997	(#97-01-082)	Arapanee	ыненен	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TEMPORARY NO.: 2077-16-3-04-002	
CURRENT BUILDING NAME:		OWNER: GOLDEN, JEROLD R & I L				
			TTONWOOD AV	Έ		
ADDRESS: 5514 S PRINCE ST Littleton, CO 80120						
		TOWNSHIP 5S RANGE 68W SECTION 16 NW 1/4 SW 1/4				
HISTORIC NAME:		U.S.G.S. QUAD NAME: Littleton, Colo. YEAR: 1965 (r. 1994) X 7.5' 15'				
DISTRICT NAME:	BLOCK: 25 LOT(S): 12 ADDITION: STATE ADDITION YR. OF ADDITION: 1889					
FILM ROLL NO.: 97- 1 BY: Roger Whitacre	NEGATIVE NO.: 9	LOCATION OF NEGATIVES: Littleton Hist. Mus.			DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: ESTIMATE: ACTUAL: 1938 SOURCE: Arapahoe County Assessor	
				Re HI. Re CO X EX	ESENT: sidence STORIC: sidence NDITION: EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR DETERIORATING TENT OF ALTERATIONS: MINOR X MODERATE MAJOR SCRIBE: tal awning above entrance.	
STYLE: Modern (Minimal Tradi	tional)		STORIES:		CONTINUED YES X NO IGINAL SITE X MOVED IE (S) OF MOVE:	
MATERIALS: Wood, Concrete			SQ. FOOTAGE	: NAT	TIONAL REGISTER ELIGIBILITY	
			750	INI	DIVIDUAL: YES X NO	
ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: One-story rectangular side gable roof house with front gable ell on left front. Eaves have very little overhang. Walls clad with vinyl lap siding; concrete				CON	NTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT: YES NO	
foundation. Composition roofing. Porch in angle of ell has metal awning				LOC	CAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: No	
supported by metal poles. Multi-light double-hung sash windows with wood surrounds. Drive on right side leads to rear gable roof garage.				NAM DAT		
				TYP	GOCIATED BUILDINGS? X YES X NO PE: rage	
CONTINUED? YES X NC				IF	INVENTORIED, LIST ID NOS.:	
ADDITIONAL PAGES: YES X NO						

NOT FOR FIELD USE

PLAN SHAPE:	ARCHITECT:	STATE ID NO.: 5AH1355						
	Unknown	ORIGINAL OWNER:						
		Unknown						
	SOURCE:							
		SOURCE:						
		SOURCE :						
	BUILDER/CONTRACTOR:							
	Unknown							
		THEME (S) :						
	SOURCE :	Colorado Town Form in Early Auto						
		Era, 1920-45						
CONSTRUCTION HISTORY (DESCRIPTION, NAMES, DATES, ETC., RELATING TO MAJOR ALTERATIONS TO ORIGINAL STRUCTURE):								
		CONTINUED YES X NO						
HISTORICAL BACKGROUND (DISCUSS IMPORTANT PERSONS	AND EVENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS STRUCTUR	·E) ·						
This house was previously addressed 290 N. Prince St. In 1953, Clyde E. Wilkins and Charles J. Saleny lived here with								
their families. In 1955-1961, city directories listed Waldemar Swahn at this address.								
		CONTINUED YES X NO						
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES AND BR	IEFLY JUSTIFY BELOW) :							
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE:	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICAL	NCE :						
REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS								
POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT								
	CONTRIBUTES TO	O AN HISTORIC DISTRICT						
STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:								
This house is representative of the Modern dwellir	ngs with minimal traditional elements ere	ected in Littleton.						
Representative features include the broad facade with front facing gable, the close eaves, and the small porch.								
		CONTINUED YES X NO						
REFERENCES (BE SPECIFIC):								
Arapahoe County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories; Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps.								
		CONTINUED YES X NO						
SURVEYED BY: B. Norgren/T H & P L Simmons								
SURVEYED BY: B. Norgren/T.H. & R.L. Simmons AFFIL	IATION: Front Range Research Associates,	Inc. DATE: October 1997						